

C 128/20  
Regd.- 128/20

Order dated : 20.03.23.

Today is fixed for evidence before charge.

Complainant files hazira.

Six accused persons are absent by filing a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

BC-II is directed to transfer instant C.R case being no. C.R-128 of 20 to the learned Judicial Magistrate, Kakdwip at once.

Note in the relevant register.

To 16.06.23 for evidence before chage.

D/C

Sd/-  
ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip  
WB00823